

LAC 73/24

Rajinder Singh Vs. Union Of India And Anr

20.01.2025

Present: None for petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI (inspite of service on 6.12.24)

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for R-2/DDA has filed Memo of appearance.

As per report petitioner had expired on 04.05.2012.

Issue court notice to LRs of petitioner returnable on 14.07.2025.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 20.01.2025